



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 158 OF 2014

M/s. Prajapati Constructions Limited and Others ...Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Shivam Prajapati Homes Plan (India) Private
Limited and Another ...Defendants

Parveen Bano for Plaintiff.

Mr. Rahul Mohite i/b Mr. Aviraj Taraj of Tarar Law Associates for Defendants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 11th August, 2025.

P. C. :

1. List the suit for framing of issues on **10th September, 2025.**
2. The parties to come up with agreed draft issues on the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]