

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 158 OF 2014

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.30 OF 2014

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 158 OF 2014

M/s. Prajapati Constructions Limited And Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Shivam Prajapati Homes

Plan (India) Private Limited And Anr.

...Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Pulkeshi Gaikwad i/b Dinesh D. Tiwari & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Mohite i/b Aviraj Tarar of Tarar Law Associates, for the Defendants.  
\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Gaikwad, learned counsel for the Plaintiff has today sought time, since he submits that the suit is old and the papers are not available. At his request, stand over to **27<sup>th</sup> November 2025** under the caption 'For Framing of Issues'. It is made clear that, on the next date, no further time shall be granted.

2. Mr. Mohite, learned counsel for the Defendants, submits that though the written statement was filed, a copy of the same is unavailable with the Defendants.

3. Hence, the Registry is directed to provide the necessary inspection and copies of the record, subject to payment of all necessary costs, charges and expenses.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]