

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 158 OF 2014

M/s. Prajapati Constructions Limited And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Shivam Prajapati Homes Plan (india) ....RESPONDENT

Private Limited And Anr

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 30 OF 2014

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 158 OF 2014

M/s. Prajapati Constructions Limited And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Shivam Prajapati Homes Plan (india) ....RESPONDENT

Private Limited And Anr

Adv. Pulkeshi Gaikwad i/by Dinesh D. Tiwari and Associates  
for Plaintiff.

Adv. Rahul Mohite i/by Aviraj Tarar of Tarar Law Associates  
for Defendants.

for Framing Issue.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 27th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 28/11/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**