

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 158 OF 2014

M/s. Prajapati Constructions Limited And Ors ..Plaintiffs

Versus

M/s. Shivam Prajapati Homes Plan (India)

Private Limited And Anr.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 30 OF 2014

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 158 OF 2014

—————
Ms. Pulkeshi Gaikwad i/b Dinesh D. Tiwari & Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Mohite i/b Aviraj Tarar of Tarar Law Associates, for the Defendants.

—————
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file an Interim Application to bring on record subsequent events.
2. Stand over to **17th March 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]