

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 158 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 30 OF 2014**

M/S. Prajapati Constructions Limited & Ors. ... Plaintiffs.

v/s.

M/S. Shivam Prajapati Homes

Plan (India) Private Limited & Anr. ... Defendants.

---

Mr. Gorakhnath Dusane, a/w. Antony Pavel i/b. Dinesh Tiwari & Associates,  
Advocate for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Mohite i/b. Aviraj Tarar i/b. Tarar Law Associates, Advocate for  
Defendants.

---

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs, re-notify on 1<sup>st</sup>

April, 2026.

2. No further time will be granted.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**