

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.158 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.30 OF 2014
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.158 OF 2014

M/S. Prajapati Constructions Limited And Ors ...Plaintiffs

Versus

M/S. Shivam Prajapati Homes Plan (India)
Private Limited And Anr ...Defendants

Digitally
Signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE
Date:
2026.04.30
18:38:52
+0530

Mr. Anish Sharma a/w Parveen Nano i/b Dinesh D. Tiwari & Associates,
Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Mohite i/b Avraj Tarar, Advocate for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Sharma seeks time on the ground that the Application which has been filed by the Plaintiff has yet not been numbered. He submits that the same shall be numbered and served on the Defendants.

2. Stand over to **23rd June, 2026.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]